Reference
Number Title

Mechanised Rhododendron Control Works -
Q3/202223/1 Kepwick Estate

Improving fish passage and natural river function on
Q3/202223/2 a Highways site

Woodland Creation and Establishment - Lunshaw
Q3/202223/3 House, Boltby

Q3/202223/4 Woodland Creation, Howl Wood Farm

Description of Goods/Services

To carry out control of rhododendron using mechanical
mulching equipment

To address the ford at Butter Beck within the River Esk
catchment to create a more naturally functioning river and to
improve fish passage

To create and establish 14.81 hectares of native woodland,
comprising 7.57 hectares of woodland density planting and
7.24 hectares of low-density wood pasture planting in
individual weldmesh guards.

To create 5.00 hectares of native woodland, comprising 4.05
hectares of woodland density planting and 0.95 hectares of
low-density wood pasture planting in individual weldmesh
guards.

Contract Start Date

01/11/2022

01/12/2022

01/01/2023

01/02/2023

Contract End
Date

30/05/2023

30/06/2023

04/05/2027

04/05/2024

Contract Review
Date

Department

Conservation

Conservation

Conservation

Conservation

Deadline for

receipt

27/10/2022

04/11/2022

14/12/2022

11/01/2023
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