Reference Number	Title	Description of Goods/Services	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Review Date	Department	Deadline for receipt
Q3/202223/1	Mechanised Rhododendron Control Works - Kepwick Estate	To carry out control of rhododendron using mechanical mulching equipment To address the ford at Butter Beck within the River Esk	01/11/2022	30/05/2023		Conservation	27/10/2022
Q3/202223/2	Improving fish passage and natural river function on a Highways site	catchment to create a more naturally functioning river and to improve fish passage To create and establish 14.81 hectares of native woodland,	01/12/2022	30/06/2023		Conservation	04/11/2022
Q3/202223/3	Woodland Creation and Establishment - Lunshaw B House, Boltby	comprising 7.57 hectares of woodland density planting and 7.24 hectares of low-density wood pasture planting in individual weldmesh guards. To create 5.00 hectares of native woodland, comprising 4.05 hectares of woodland density planting and 0.95 hectares of	01/01/2023	04/05/2027		Conservation	14/12/2022
Q3/202223/4	Woodland Creation, Howl Wood Farm	low-density wood pasture planting in individual weldmesh guards.	01/02/2023	04/05/2024		Conservation	11/01/2023